FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

EET

		101770293	<b>5</b> — -		
	oner of Patents and Trademarks			ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Ty New	ype //////// n (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance T  Assignment		y Agreement	
Document ID		License	☐ Change	e of Name	
Correction of		☐ Merger	☐ Other		
L Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gove	ernment	
Corrective Do		(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. (	Government Agencies)	
☐ Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Mishaal Drian Charrie			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Michael Brian Gineris			06 21 2001	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Aubrey Lee Stewart			06 21 2001	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark	if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	The Boeing Company			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	7755 E. Marginal Way S.			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Seattle	Washington		98108	
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ad	aaress Ente	er for the first Receiv	ving Party only.	
Name	Kelly K. Burris				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonhomme				
Address (line 3)	Suite 400				
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri 63105				
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
Public hurden reportin	g for this collection of information is e	stimated to average app	proximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	
time for reviewing the	document and gathering the data nee	eded to complete the Co	ver Sheet. Send comm	nents regarding this burden estimate to the	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07/02/2001 HDEMESS1 00000010 09892262

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0018** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PB Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	314 726-7500			
Name	Kelly K. Burris				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonhomme				
Address (line 3)	Suite 400				
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri 63105				
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 3					
• •		onal numbers attached.			
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	,			
	Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)			
09/842262					
		ation was Month Day Year			
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicand executing inventor.	ation was World Bay , car			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
•	T application number PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application					
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account					
	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 08-0750					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and	Signature				
To the best attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit perein.	and correct and any account are authorized, as			
Kally K Domin	1. Red Xunia.	6.26-01			
Kelly K. Burris  Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0019 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/892262			
09/892262	1		The second second
09/892262		_	
09/892262		_	
09/89262 09/892262			
09/892262			THE RESERVE TO SERVE
09/892262		-	
09/892262			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
09/892262			
09/69226 09/69226 06/27/01			
09/89226		~ ~	
09/89226			
09/8922		143	
09/8922		. —	
09/892%			
09/892		~~~	
09/89%			
09/89 09/89			-
09/8/			
09/8/		-	
650			
650			
650			
650			
650			-
650			
650			
10			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1
10	1		
10			-
10			( )
10	1		The second secon
		173	
		1 12	
		. —	

Conveying Party(ies)		Mark it	additional nam	es of conveyin	g parties attacl	ned	
Enter additional Conveying l	Parties				Exec Month	ution D Day	ate Year
Name (line 1) Christop	her Howard Fieler				06	22	2001
Name (line 2)					Exec	cution D	ate
					Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)						-	
Name (line 2)							
					Exec Month	ution D Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)						Day	Teal
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies)		Completely Manager		tional names o	f receiving part	ies atta	ached
Enter additional Receiving P	arty(ies)						
Name (line 1)					If document to		
Name (line 2)					is an assignn receiving par domiciled in t States, an ap	ty is not the Unit	t ed
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representativ (Designation a separate de	e is atta must b	ached. e
Address (line 2)	ARREST TO THE PROPERTY OF THE				Assignment.		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to		corded d the receiving
Name (line 2)					party is not domiciled in States, an ap	pointm	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representativ (Designation a separate d	e is atta must b	e
Address (line 2)					Assignment.,	)	n nom
Address (line 3)	City	State/	Country		Zip Code		
Application Number(s)	·			k if additional r	numbers attach		
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number or the F	Patent Numbe					).
Patent Applicat	ion Number(s)			Paten	t Number(s)		
		<del></del>					
						L	
							1

## **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented SELF-CLOSING ACCESS DOOR for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

MahlBL	6/21/01
Michael Brian Gineris (First joint inventor)	Date
Aubrey Lee Stewart (Second joint inventor)	Date
Christopher Howard Fieler (Third joint inventor)	Date

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0021

## **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented SELF-CLOSING ACCESS DOOR for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Data
Date
6-22-0
Date
Date

REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0022

## **ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented SELF-CLOSING ACCESS DOOR for which Assignor is about to make United States application for patent; and

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington 98108, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Date
Date
<b>06-22-0</b> 1 Date

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0023